

dik

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14254 OF 2021

Arun Ramchandra Devalekar ... Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**A/W
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1367 OF 2021**

Dr. Mrs. Vatsala Shoukla ... Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale, for Petitioner in both petitions
Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for State- Respondent No.1 in both
petitions.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2021**

P.C. :

Office to accept the rejoinder which will be filed by the
respondents. Praecipe is disposed of accordingly.

2. Stand over to 29th September, 2021.

(**ABHAY AHUJA, J.**)

(**R. D. DHANUKA, J.**)