

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1367 OF 2021**

Dr. Vatsala Shoukla ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14254 OF 2021**

Arun Ramchandra Devlekar ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale for the Petitioner in both Petitions.
Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sarang A. Fulbandhe with Ms. Sanjivni Jadhav for Respondent Nos.2
and 3.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : 29TH JUNE 2022

PC. :

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that extension is already granted to the Petitioner for one year.
2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time.
3. Stand over to 24th August 2022.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)