

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1367 OF 2021

Dr. Vatsala ShouklaPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14254 OF 2021

Arun Ramchandra DevlekarPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale for the Petitioner in both Petitions.
Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sarang A. Fulbandhe with Ms. Sanjivni Jadhav for
Respondent Nos.2
and 3.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No.4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 24th August, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 18/10/2022

(ASSOCIATE)